

The FREQ Procedure

cardnum	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	58760	0.96	58760	0.96
126	22215	0.36	80975	1.33
302	47655	0.78	128630	2.11
303	56771	0.93	185401	3.04
304	56798	0.93	242199	3.97
307	53233	0.87	295432	4.84
308	377248	6.18	672680	11.01
315	222398	3.64	895078	14.66
333	54952	0.90	950030	15.55
337	53932	0.88	1003962	16.44
338	92808	1.52	1096770	17.96
342	31313	0.51	1128083	18.47
344	418197	6.85	1546280	25.32
357	57564	0.94	1603844	26.26
358	209697	3.43	1813541	29.69
405	53203	0.87	1866744	30.56
407	26599	0.44	1893343	31.00
475	39665	0.65	1933008	31.65
844	4001	0.07	1937009	31.71
1101	44319	0.73	1981328	32.44
1110	25508	0.42	2006836	32.86
1120	39126	0.64	2045962	33.50
1130	40705	0.67	2086667	34.17
1140	33547	0.55	2120214	34.71
1201	48778	0.80	2168992	35.51
1202	49799	0.82	2218791	36.33
1203	28329	0.46	2247120	36.79
1302	9020	0.15	2256140	36.94
1305	55965	0.92	2312105	37.86
1306	55937	0.92	2368042	38.77
1309	25619	0.42	2393661	39.19
1310	20190	0.33	2413851	39.52
1334	21316	0.35	2435167	39.87
1343	31251	0.51	2466418	40.38
1345	38236	0.63	2504654	41.01
1351	38070	0.62	2542724	41.63
1355	33562	0.55	2576286	42.18
1357	19805	0.32	2596091	42.51
1360	57668	0.94	2653759	43.45
1401	54796	0.90	2708555	44.35
1402	52937	0.87	2761492	45.21
1403	52945	0.87	2814437	46.08
1406	52179	0.85	2866616	46.94
1408	54816	0.90	2921432	47.83
1410	46786	0.77	2968218	48.60

1411

45593

0.75

3013811

49.35

The FREQ Procedure

cardnum	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1412	49503	0.81	3063314	50.16
1414	103068	1.69	3166382	51.84
1476	40904	0.67	3207286	52.51
1477	40905	0.67	3248191	53.18
1501	55982	0.92	3304173	54.10
1505	54868	0.90	3359041	55.00
1509	40376	0.66	3399417	55.66
2101	44305	0.73	3443722	56.38
2110	25511	0.42	3469233	56.80
2120	39124	0.64	3508357	57.44
2130	40691	0.67	3549048	58.11
2140	33552	0.55	3582600	58.66
2201	48670	0.80	3631270	59.46
2203	3083	0.05	3634353	59.51
2302	9040	0.15	3643393	59.65
2305	55697	0.91	3699090	60.57
2306	55918	0.92	3755008	61.48
2309	25595	0.42	3780603	61.90
2334	21307	0.35	3801910	62.25
2336	55521	0.91	3857431	63.16
2343	31226	0.51	3888657	63.67
2345	36745	0.60	3925402	64.27
2351	38069	0.62	3963471	64.89
2355	33563	0.55	3997034	65.44
2357	35785	0.59	4032819	66.03
2360	57672	0.94	4090491	66.97
2401	53477	0.88	4143968	67.85
2402	52940	0.87	4196908	68.72
2403	25040	0.41	4221948	69.13
2406	52172	0.85	4274120	69.98
2408	2066	0.03	4276186	70.01
2410	46823	0.77	4323009	70.78
2411	45608	0.75	4368617	71.53
2412	894	0.01	4369511	71.54
2476	40903	0.67	4410414	72.21
2477	7114	0.12	4417528	72.33
2501	56019	0.92	4473547	73.25
2505	39473	0.65	4513020	73.89
2509	38481	0.63	4551501	74.52
3101	44311	0.73	4595812	75.25
3120	39123	0.64	4634935	75.89
3130	40657	0.67	4675592	76.55
3140	24290	0.40	4699882	76.95
3302	1417	0.02	4701299	76.98
3309	25602	0.42	4726901	77.39

3310

20202

0.33

4747103

77.73

The FREQ Procedure

cardnum	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
3334	1073	0.02	4748176	77.74
3336	378558	6.20	5126734	83.94
3345	24912	0.41	5151646	84.35
3351	38060	0.62	5189706	84.97
3355	30372	0.50	5220078	85.47
3357	48449	0.79	5268527	86.26
3360	1613	0.03	5270140	86.29
3401	53424	0.87	5323564	87.16
3402	52906	0.87	5376470	88.03
3403	1	0.00	5376471	88.03
3406	7041	0.12	5383512	88.15
3408	344	0.01	5383856	88.15
3410	5954	0.10	5389810	88.25
3411	4641	0.08	5394451	88.32
3412	89	0.00	5394540	88.33
3476	40906	0.67	5435446	89.00
3477	712	0.01	5436158	89.01
3501	24163	0.40	5460321	89.40
3505	54847	0.90	5515168	90.30
3509	38485	0.63	5553653	90.93
4120	39114	0.64	5592767	91.57
4130	40688	0.67	5633455	92.24
4140	24288	0.40	5657743	92.64
4203	2172	0.04	5659915	92.67
4302	159	0.00	5660074	92.67
4309	25573	0.42	5685647	93.09
4345	33311	0.55	5718958	93.64
4355	1850	0.03	5720808	93.67
4357	37	0.00	5720845	93.67
4360	24	0.00	5720869	93.67
4402	46715	0.76	5767584	94.43
4406	7039	0.12	5774623	94.55
4408	50	0.00	5774673	94.55
4412	14	0.00	5774687	94.55
4476	40901	0.67	5815588	95.22
4477	95	0.00	5815683	95.22
4509	38491	0.63	5854174	95.85
5140	24291	0.40	5878465	96.25
5302	15	0.00	5878480	96.25
5345	32862	0.54	5911342	96.79
5355	2016	0.03	5913358	96.82
5357	1	0.00	5913359	96.82
5402	6129	0.10	5919488	96.92
5408	14	0.00	5919502	96.92
5412	2	0.00	5919504	96.92

5477

17

0.00

5919521

96.92

The FREQ Procedure

cardnum	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
6140	24291	0.40	5943812	97.32
6302	2	0.00	5943814	97.32
6336	80753	1.32	6024567	98.64
6345	12870	0.21	6037437	98.85
6355	33536	0.55	6070973	99.40
6408	2	0.00	6070975	99.40
7302	1	0.00	6070976	99.40
7345	336	0.01	6071312	99.41
7355	33533	0.55	6104845	99.96
9334	748	0.01	6105593	99.97
9355	1969	0.03	6107562	100.00